The majority (by value) of the interest rate derivatives mature in 2009 to
2011 (2008: 2009 to 2011).

The Group constantly analyses its interest rate exposure. Within this
analysis consideration is given to potential renewals of existing positions,
alternative financing, alternative hedging positions and the mix of fixed and
variable interest rates. Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk exposures
has been calculated by estimating the impacts in value and timing based
on financial models. The following sensitivity analysis is based on the
interest rate risk exposures in existence at balance date. A sensitivity of
1 percentage point has been selected as this is deemed to be reasonably
possible given the current level of both short term and long term Australian
interest rates.

At 30 June 2009 and 30 June 2008, if interest rates had moved as illustrated
in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post tax profit and
equity would have been affected as follows:

(33)  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES � (continued)

(b)  Risk exposures and responses � (continued)

Cash flow interest rate risk � (continued)

	 Post tax profit	 Equity
	 Higher / (Lower)	 Higher / (Lower)

		  2009	 2008	 2009	 2008
Sensitivity analysis		  $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

CONSOLIDATED
If interest rates were 1% point higher with all other variables held constant		  (2,666)	 (2,994)	 1,018	 355
If interest rates were 1% point lower with all other variables held constant		  2,748	 2,537	 (1,018)	 (355)

PARENT
If interest rates were 1% point higher with all other variables held constant		  (1,022)	 (966)	 –	 –
If interest rates were 1% point lower with all other variables held constant		  1,022	 966	 –	 –

The movements in profit are due to higher/lower interest costs from
variable rate debt and cash balances. The movement in equity is due to an
increase/decrease in the fair value of derivative instruments designated
as cash flow hedges. The sensitivities for each year are impacted by cash,
debt and derivative balances, as well as interest rates.

Foreign currency risk
Prior to de-consolidation effective from 31 January 2008, as a result of the
Film Production division’s significant assets and liabilities denominated
in USD, the Group’s gross assets and liabilities used to be significantly